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Board of Governor's of the California Community Colleges
Community College Payment
Fiscal Year: 2021-22
Issuance Period: R1 June 2023
Description: Education Protection Account, Proposition 30
For assistance, please e-mail apportionments@cccco.edu
Please refer to 2022-23 P2 main apportionment Exhibit A for the June 2023 EPA payments.

County District

 FY 21-22 EPA 
June 2023 

Certification 

 FY 21-22 EPA 
Paid Thru March 

2023 

 FY 21-22 EPA 
June 2023 

Adjustment  Net 
Santa Barbara Allan Hancock Joint CCD 17,833,825$        17,752,054$        81,771$            -$         
Los Angeles Antelope Valley CCD 22,332,054           22,229,658           102,396            -           
San Bernardino Barstow CCD 5,112,971             5,520,308             (407,337)           -           
Butte Butte-Glenn CCD 20,770,106           20,674,871           95,235              -           
Santa Cruz Cabrillo CCD 18,851,920           18,765,481           86,439              -           
Los Angeles Cerritos CCD 34,730,465           34,571,220           159,245            -           
Alameda Chabot-Las Positas CCD 34,334,787           34,177,356           157,431            -           
San Bernardino Chaffey CCD 33,553,009           36,522,506           (2,969,497)       -           
Los Angeles Citrus CCD 22,832,053           22,727,364           104,689            -           
Orange Coast CCD 30,785,283           30,785,283           - -           
Los Angeles Compton CCD 11,962,856           11,908,004           54,852              -           
Contra Costa Contra Costa CCD 45,585,775           45,585,775           - -           
San Bernardino Copper Mountain CCD 2,897,493             2,884,207             13,286              -           
Riverside Desert CCD 20,711,153           20,616,189           94,964              -           
Los Angeles El Camino CCD 37,995,891           37,821,673           174,218            -           
Plumas Feather River CCD 3,347,362             3,332,013             15,349              -           
Santa Clara Foothill-DeAnza CCD 33,654,785           33,654,785           - -           
Santa Clara Gavilan Joint CCD 10,405,677           10,357,965           47,712              -           
Los Angeles Glendale CCD 27,444,545           27,318,707           125,838            -           
San Diego Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD 34,077,056           33,920,807           156,249            -           
Monterey Hartnell CCD 14,738,069           14,670,493           67,576              -           
Imperial Imperial CCD 14,902,946           14,834,613           68,333              -           
Kern Kern CCD 45,220,925           45,015,345           205,580            -           
El Dorado Lake Tahoe CCD 3,403,357             3,387,752             15,605              -           
Lassen Lassen CCD 2,778,163             2,765,424             12,739              -           
Los Angeles Long Beach CCD 39,680,024           39,498,084           181,940            -           
Los Angeles Los Angeles CCD 197,623,785        196,717,646        906,139            -           
Sacramento Los Rios CCD 89,044,162           88,635,879           408,283            -           
Marin Marin CCD 318,174                318,174                - -           
Mendocino Mendocino-Lake CCD 6,240,874             6,714,066             (473,192)           -           
Merced Merced CCD 19,542,287           20,175,556           (633,269)           -           
San Diego MiraCosta CCD 1,019,333             1,019,333             - -           
Monterey Monterey Peninsula CCD 12,603,511           12,545,722           57,789              -           
Los Angeles Mt. San Antonio CCD 65,837,420           65,535,544           301,876            -           
Riverside Mt. San Jacinto CCD 24,380,920           24,269,129           111,791            -           
Napa Napa Valley CCD 476,645                476,645                - -           
Orange North Orange County CCD 67,484,680           67,175,251           309,429            -           
Alameda Ohlone CCD 14,963,532           14,894,921           68,611              -           
Riverside Palo Verde CCD 4,277,855             4,670,344             (392,489)           -           
San Diego Palomar CCD 21,007,914           21,007,914           - -           
Los Angeles Pasadena Area CCD 47,771,723           47,552,682           219,041            -           
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Alameda Peralta CCD 31,053,559           30,911,173           142,386            -           
Orange Rancho Santiago CCD 54,427,253           54,177,694           249,559            -           
Humboldt Redwoods CCD 7,563,195             7,528,516             34,679              -           
Los Angeles Rio Hondo CCD 26,167,773           26,047,789           119,984            -           
Riverside Riverside CCD 61,128,273           60,847,989           280,284            -           
San Bernardino San Bernardino CCD 29,776,854           29,640,322           136,532            -           
San Diego San Diego CCD 75,793,643           75,446,115           347,528            -           
San Francisco San Francisco CCD 39,259,981           41,144,904           (1,884,923)       -           
San Joaquin San Joaquin Delta CCD 32,652,091           32,502,376           149,715            -           
Santa Clara San Jose-Evergreen CCD 1,254,461             1,254,461             -                     -           
San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo County CCD 4,920,851             4,920,851             -                     -           
San Mateo San Mateo County CCD 1,382,587             1,382,587             -                     -           
Santa Barbara Santa Barbara CCD 25,233,388           25,335,880           (102,492)           -           
Los Angeles Santa Clarita CCD 33,479,675           33,326,164           153,511            -           
Los Angeles Santa Monica CCD 40,828,391           40,641,185           187,206            -           
Tulare Sequoias CCD 20,857,377           20,761,743           95,634              -           
Shasta Shasta-Tehama-Trinity CCD 14,146,876           14,082,011           64,865              -           
Placer Sierra Joint CCD 1,428,965             1,428,965             -                     -           
Siskiyou Siskiyou Joint CCD 4,095,970             4,077,189             18,781              -           
Solano Solano CCD 14,065,440           14,000,948           64,492              -           
Sonoma Sonoma County CCD 38,777,792           38,602,020           175,772            -           
Orange South Orange County CCD 2,652,979             2,652,979             -                     -           
San Diego Southwestern CCD 30,023,115           29,885,454           137,661            -           
Fresno State Center CCD 63,467,118           63,176,110           291,008            -           
Ventura Ventura County CCD 51,355,552           51,120,078           235,474            -           
San Bernardino Victor Valley CCD 19,274,510           20,000,583           (726,073)           -           
Fresno West Hills CCD 11,685,510           11,631,930           53,580              -           
Kern West Kern CCD 5,737,593             5,711,285             26,308              -           
Santa Clara West Valley-Mission CCD 1,087,502             1,087,502             -                     -           
Stanislaus Yosemite CCD 32,705,445           32,555,485           149,960            -           
Yuba Yuba CCD 15,255,016           15,185,069           69,947              -           
Statewide Total Statewide Totals 1,954,074,100$  1,954,074,100$  -$                  -$         
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